RESOLUTION NO. 2018-03-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO US DIGTAL DESIGNS OF TEMPE, ARIZONA FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE FIRE STATION ALERTING SYSTEM (FSAS)

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for a Fire Station Alerting System (FSAS) and,
- **WHEREAS**, a request for proposals was issued and US Digital Designs was selected as the best evaluated and value for the purchase of the Fire Station Alerting System (FSAS) for Fire Stations 1 10.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the award of contract to US Digital Designs for the purchase, installation and warranty for the Fire Station Alerting System, including all necessary change orders under said award up to an aggregate contract amount, inclusive of any change orders, not to exceed \$771,924.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2018.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary DENISE VICE, TRMC Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	